INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 32739/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015 in FA No. 670/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MANILAL SHAMALBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY (LAND ACQUISITION) AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Mr. Mihit Joshi, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apurva Vakil, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.11.30 09:45:47 IST Reason: