SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14670/2015

MANILAL SHAMALBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY (LAND ACQUISITION) AND ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.1 from the High Court. Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 3.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar