\224ITEM NO.53 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14670/2015

MANILAL SHAMALBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY (LAND ACQUISITION) AND ANR Respondent(s) Date: 03/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anjali Chauha

UPON he

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

Ms Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. Notice accordingly

be issued.
List again on 5.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar