SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14670/2015

MANILAL SHAMALBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY (LAND ACQUISITION) AND ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Resp.no.2 Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.

Respondent no. 2 is duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period has expired.

Last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of valuation within two weeks' time and if the same is filed, Registry to process for listing before Hon'ble Court and if not filed, process for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar