ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 14670/2015

MANILAL SHAMALBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 25-03-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.V.N. Bhatti.
- 2. The civil appeal is allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)